502785987 04/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2832582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIA GRAEVE	04/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education, on Behalf of the University of Nevada, Reno	
Street Address:	1664 N. Virginia St.	
Internal Address:	UNR-DRI Technology Transfer Office/321	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89557	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12572419
Application Number:	12571535
PCT Number:	US0644054
Application Number:	11595676
Patent Number:	7618500
Application Number:	60736792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)327-2248

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7757848228
Email: ryanah@unr.edu
Correspondent Name: RYAN A. HECK, PH.D.
Address Line 1: 1664 N. VIRGINIA ST.

Address Line 2: UNR-DRI TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER OFFICE/321

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89557

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. HECK	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Heck, Reg. No. 51,795/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2014	

PATENT 502785987 REEL: 032771 FRAME: 0854

Total Attachments: 3 source=Graeve Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Graeve Assignment - signed#page2.tif

source=Graeve Assignment - signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032771 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Olivia Graeve, of City of La Jolla, State of California, have invented a certain invention, entitled Corrosion Resistant Amorphous Metals and Methods of Forming Corrosion Resistant Amorphous Metals, for which the following patent applications have been filed:

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/572,419, filed October 2, 2009;

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/571,535, filed October 1, 2009;

PCT Application No. US2006/044054, filed November 13, 2006;

US Patent Application No. 11/595,676, filed November 9, 2006, now U.S. Patent No. 7,618,500 issued November 17, 2009, and

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/736,792, filed November 14, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education, on behalf of the University of Nevada, Reno, hereinafter "Board of Regents," an educational institution organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at UNR/DRI Technology Transfer Office, 1664 N. Virginia Street, Mail Stop 321, Reno, NV 89557, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Olivia Graeve, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Board of Regents, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Board of Regents, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Board of Regents, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to

1

PATENT REEL: 032771 FRAME: 0856 me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Board of Regents, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

I hereby grant the Technology Transfer Office of the University of Nevada, Reno, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

	Oliva Staene
	OLIVIA GRAEVE
At	
(City and State)	
on this day of,	2014.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
OLIVIA GRAEVE, who executed	, 2014, before me personally came the above-named the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who ated the same of her own free will for the purposes set forth
	Notary Public
[SEAL] 4/23/19	r Please see estached CA Acknowledgement cutificate
	CA Acknowledgement cutificate
7	Defun Lu

2

County of <u>San Diego</u>	
On April 23, 2014 before me,	Satomi Saito Notary Public. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Olivia	Satomi Saifo Notary Public. Here Insen Name and Title of the Officer Graeve Name(s) of Signer(s)
SATOMI SAITO	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Commission • 1930963 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 2015	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	0/00
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Signature of Notery Public
	TIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Description	l and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document: Ascianm	ent (UNR/0-002)
Document Date: W/a	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Oficia Graeve	Signer's Name:
	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
🗹 Individual RICHT THUMS	PRUIT Individual BIGHT THUMBPRINT
	OF SIGNER
Individual RIGHT THUMBI OF SIGNE	OF SIGNER
Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	here Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here Attorney in Fact Trustee
Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	here Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here Attorney in Fact Trustee

© 2010 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

Item #5907